DINISO-h594%

P AR}

LT152

4 A 2\
YR GER I FLELSBEOWLEL DS T
ABIREEAEE LB R ALEEN BB/ EWVEET
. EBHESIZRRZTHZINAD HIET,
BRAUESEDDLTHBSIELTREL TS
3y,




1) 2=

— YU RMDREAICDULT

UZMIETFREASTEREINLTBY £,

B4 mHa—F 3R B R B BE 7Y X B
V—Twin OHV
LT152 581534 152 FHA30V 11.2kw (15ps)

TV BRI T Y Y BEF S (EN),

Vr =T, AF—BRIBMITESEERTICXD

HHINTBEY T,

2) JAMDOEBHEIZONT
) A+ OFRRBABIE TSR THFFIHE-> THHAL 3,

RigEs |88 m B S B a B MW a ty BB S BB o+ B
Key No Parts No Parts Name © ',L% Application |Description| Remarks
) @ ©) @ ® ® @

OR M

@i T
OFTEA N
O %
©H i
©)5# F 5 %
@#  F
®fii %
@ ALL

ity

2o

FohFIITE

Qo

£5AMNNENTVEFFEY A MNOFFZ—HSIEHIEIZLY, &

e
o

o

R EHT 520 08RE T T,
DHRERL, EXTERLTHY T3,
MLFTH72) OEHEEEIRLTH) T3,
RIS X B FER & IHE & O HIHR T2 FRRLTH Y T3,
HEMEEER TS FRLTH Y £
MmO A X2 FRLTHY 7
O - FHESRRLTHD T3,
FTRTORK %]

HH-

EH'

EH-

BERL 9



3) i, MEERIZOWT
AL (RS & 2 i & IH#R M & O HPEDFIRIZROME Y T o)

FIRRL T W =

* AT GBRFESWICZ O —2 03B 5D EHEVW - LT A.)

A PIHICHESMED ) FrHE R EHIHR GO TS TRk ET.)

I L e T R Ly

D FIHI RO TN U i 3 8, B HE S IO BIU R £ T,)

E BINER LT & Y EH 5 B SR & FE A

F BE 1L &R i T & 1) 8 H S A i 2 BE A

O [HERan (XAER SRR D kG, AR o 2 kg (O~ — 2 2 & ah & 5 WS IH &R ol 3 5 filf 2 1

IZFR)

~ XXX XX X DB e THET

XXX XX X~ B R e LD

WEiE © ASSY 7T RH :54%F OP. Ak Tvav EX 4 &
Inc e et Up kb d T R IN W A
AR Pr E LOW :F 1 RO
Fr. :7uar}h STD (A% ¥ ¥—F t EE
Re. ) UusS [ T7y¥HA4X @ D
LH :L7%h 0S :F—=nN—=H#A4X COMPL :a>7Y—1h (EA, 7YX

4) £ A MZDWT

A F A MZIE ASSY &t BTSRRI NTE Y TIPLT LA IEELRERZRTIOTIEIH Y £
HAo FHELZHMFESZRVWETZOOHZELRLEDTT, A FA MM ENTVEEHFEFLY A MORH
Fore—HIEHILIZL), ZORBLEZLLMBMFETZANDL LI I TVET,

SHENICDONT

1) #Ban% SHEXOBIEmE S Hmak, Bz BH5ET 3w,

2) TEXOEmIIEAE U TRELDA ORI A,

3) YN ZEMIZIE DINDS WIESRSR LT TRV
(BB 2 EH SN T3 & RIBHRCHRZE ST A ENE 20 $9)

4) a1 E B RO ISR 2 S 72 v,

XAEABBREIFELCCERTI_EPHIET,



How to consult parts list

1) This parts list contain following model.

Model Code Indication Engine Remark
model model
V—Twin OHV kw ( )
LT152 581534 152 FHA30V 11.2kw (15ps

Please confirm both engine serial number (addreviation ; EN- - - -) and chasssis number, when place a

spare parts order.

2) Description in list.

Items in the list are described below by Nos. in the table below.

giES (M & B = L Tan T BEEBS®E S &
Key No Parts No Parts Name © ',L% Application |Description| Remarks
) @ ©) @ ® ® @

@ Index No. . By reflrring the No. in the illustrations to the same No., you can find the correct
parts No..

@ Parts No. : No. to control parts.

(3 Name of parts - Name of parts is in dicated in English and Japanese.

@ Quantity . It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..

® Interchangeability  : Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former partswith new ones.
® Applicable No. of machines : No. of machines for which design is changed.

@ Discription . Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.

Remarks : Size of parts.

©@ Model : Type



3) Mark and abbreciation.

Mark (when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.)

Mark Content
* This mark appearing “Parts No.” column indicates parts not to be supplied.
A New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
B New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be sup-
plied to order asking for supply of old parts.
D New and old parts are not interchangeable.
E Indicated as “E” in “interchangeability” column. Its applicable serial number or
F “F” mini filler or engine appears in “Application” column.
O Old parts will be supplied until out of stock and thereafter-new substitute parts will be

supplied. (This mark appears in “Parts No.”. column and corresponding old numbers in
“Remarks” column.)

~XXXXXX IUpto XX XXXX forserial numbers.
XXX XXX~ XXxXXXXx and up for serial numbers.

Abbreviation : ASSY : Assembly R.H : Right OP. . Optional IN : Intake
Inc . Including UP . Upper d . Diameter EX  Wxhaust
AR - Required LOW : Lower 1 . Length
Fr. . Front S.T.D ! Standard t . Thickness
Re. . Rear US  : Undersize d : Diameter
LH . Left 0.S . Oversize COMPL : Complete

4) lllustrations
lllustrations present assemblies and individual piece parts not always precisely. They are just guide-
lines to find correct parts codes. By comparing the index No. in the parts list with the same No. in the

illustrations, you can know the parts No.

How to order

1) When ordering some parts, designate the code No., name of parts and guantity.

2) Returned parts other than those, which were delivered by mistake, are not accepted.

3) Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Warranty does not cover when the
use of parts which are not SHIBAURA service parts.)

4) Refer separated parts price list for prices of parts.

* This parts list may be modifind without notice.



=| N

CONTENTS

% EELH N=

FIG.NO. SUBJECT PAGE
01 B O A D T U TP DEGCALS ++rvereeeresrerensrnarentueruonsuernnennennns 6
02 TR A JDeeeeeenneernnrenintieetierietn e WHELSRKTIRES evereeveeeesensrenseennsenneeeanenns 7
03 T RN B ceererenrrreansrttaniiiiit it ELECTRICAL ++vveereesevessresrenasrrerrasernnsennns 8
04 T R R B Ve A U CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES:+++++++teseeseees 10
05 27 R ceeenneetuiii it e DRIVE  severeereersvnsrnnrunrnnensenertoressnnnsnnees 14
06 AT T Tt MOWEIR +#++++vsseenserassrnseruareninrunereansnnneeenns 18
07 AT TN A ettt STEERING ASSEMBLY ++++everrersernssvnnsannns 20
08 i Y 2 T T TP PRI ENGINE #cveeeeeereerencntintiiiiiiiiiiiiiaian. 29
09 STl N SEAT ASSEMBLY  ++rvereerrerrensrnsrnsanaraanenns o3
10 F T G T e MOWER LIFT ceveeeerseeesreorensnsrnerensunaeeenns 24
11 T A E Ar ) Freeeernernnieeeii e BAGGER ++evvreererersrrneresreninruiaeeaneuaeeanns 26

BB SIERS

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX ................................................................................. 29



XA\

FIG.01
DECALS
20
19 3 7 3 9
7
6

5
14 17 15 16 1
P i

2“._ -y

1 10 13
5
12
B & & B & B % Ja%ﬁf'ﬁ = EICSHE| B | FE E
Parts No Parts Name ALL .51; Application |Description| Remarks
E57170285 FhH—Ib DECAL WARNING SYMBOL| 1
E57170399 J—>3 7L —h~ |DECAL 1
E57170400 F—LTL—} DECAL 2
E57170270 Fh—=Ib DECAL WARNING CUTFI| 2
E57170190 FhH—Ib DECAL FENDER100DB/CE| 1
E57170401 Y4 Kx—L7L— b |DECAL 2
E57170402 2—=L7L—bF:NVRIV|DECAL 1
E57170403 a—3>7L—bk |DECAL 1
E57170213 FhH—IL DECAL MOWER CUT FING| 1
E57170079 Fh—I DECAL BRAKE/CLUTCHS| 1
E57170191 Fh—Ib DECAL REAR PLATE| 1
E57170078 Fh—=Ib DECAL CHASSIS HOTMU| 2
E57170055 FhH—IL DECAL SADDLE BRAKEP| 1
E57170110 Fh=I DECAL BYPASS 1
E57170108 Fh—I DECAL DECK SCH92 CRD| 1
E57170404 a—-3>7L—bk |DECAL 1
E57170405 2—LTL—F DECAL
E57170406 7—FLZX BNV R ILIFOOTREST PAD

E57170407

T—MLABMNYRIR

FOOTREST PAD : RH




KAV
WHELS&TIRES

FIG.02

11
REEs B & F 5 B & 2 % ﬁ%tﬂf‘ﬁ = EESHE| B S E E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |E57170002 FvvS CAP VALUE TIRE 1
2 |E57170004 b &N A STEM VALUE 1
3 |E57170408 244 . 15X60-6 TYER 1
4 |E57170003 Fa1-7 TUBE INNER FRONT| 1
5 |E57170049 1 L RIM ASM 6° FRONT| 1
6 |E57170365 JA4Y5F 95U |HUSQVARNA 1
7 |E57170366 NF7YU>T752Y |HUSQVARNA 1
8 |E57170409 UL :81F RIM 1
9 |E57170020 24 R TIRE R TS 20X10-8 1
10 |E57170364 Fa1—7 HUSQVARNA 1
11 |E57170159 xvVv7 CAP AXLE BLK 1
E57170059 =5k SEALANT TIRE(100zTUB




FNAE>
ELECTRICAL

DR

T

FIG.03




FoxNLA

FIG.03
ELECTRICAL
REEs 28 & & 5 B & 2 ﬁ%,ﬁf‘ﬁ = EESHE| B | FE E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks

1 |E57170060 NYFY — BATTERY 1
2 |E57170353 KL b BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20UN| 1
16 |E57170178 2LYF SWITCH INTERLOCK| 1
21 |E57170174 N—% 2R HARNESS ASM LIGHTW| 1
22 |E57170001 NIV BULB LIGHT #1156 2
24 |E57170029 =N CABLE STARTER 6 GA11| 1
25 |E57170106 =N CABLE BATTERY CRD56| 1
26 |E57170163 J1—X FUSE 1
27 |E57170372 8736804-00 HUSQVARNA 3
28 |E57170038 =7l CABLE GROUND 6 GA.18| 1
29 |E57170257 S—RMRAYF SWITCH SEAT 1
30 |E57170260 45=Y3>Z4YF |SWITCH IGNITION 1
33 |E57170051 *— KEY IGN MOLDED 1
34 |E57170011 2L F SWITCH LIGHT 1
40 |E57170410 TALYN—% 2R WIREHARNESS 1
41 |E57170320 KIL b BOLT FLK FIN HEX1/4-| 1
42 |E57170040 HIN— COVER TERMINAL RED| 1
43 |E57170254 JL/AFK SOLENOID 1
46 |E57170411 TIA—=BRF =2 HOURMETE GAUGE| 1
48 |E57170056 TETE— ADAPTER AMMETER RECT| 1
50 |E57170154 PTO X1 Y F SWITCH PTO 1
58 |E57170412 TH— BUZER 1
59 |E57170183 2LYF SWITCH FBI CRD 1
66 |E57170301 2oy SCREW THDROL 3/8-16X| 2
81 |E57170008 yL— RELAY ASM 1
92 |E57170269 N—F R HARNESS PIGTAIL 1
93 |E57170255 2703 SCREW PLSASTITE| 2
94 |E57170252 ETa1-1L MODULE REVEWSE| 1
101 |E57170413 TLYN—% R WIREHARNESS 1




10

FIG.04

chassis-tex_64_Tex GT Husq_CRD_r1

D2 A 2N B VEWN
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES




¥ — T —L4

FIG.04
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES
AHES| M & B B BB B = g ZEsEE B F(F 2
s
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL RP| Application |Description | Remarks
1 |E57170152 P 2 CHASSIS
2 |E57170186 FO—/N— DRAWBAR
3 |E57170414 270 SCREW
5 |E57170415 &2 2K— K/ /¥ | DASHBORD BUMPER
6 |E57170221 Va2 SADDLE
8 |E57170034 AN CLIP INSULATER 13/32

9 |E57170416 42 1K— NI |DASHBORD : UPPER

10 |E57170417 RIV b BOLT

11 |E57170418 JNZIV I LH PANEL : LH

13 |E57170419 NIV I RH PANEL : RH

15 |E57170350 27903 SCREW MACHINE TRUSS
16 |E57170340 FI bk NUT

17 |E57170420 b e S HOOD

18 |E57170421 b SV VAR AY HOOD BUMPER

24 |E57170357 RIL b BOLT

25 |E57170422 A % WASHER

26 |E57170423 PAPAN NUT 1
28 |E57170424 JJ - L2 X ASSY |GRILL/LENS ASSY
30 |E57170271 TJIH— FENDER

31 |E57170082 ik A BRACKET FENDER SUPPO

33 |E57170196 7YVbFLABMLH FOOTREST LH
34 |E57170197 7VBFLABMRH FOOTREST RH
35 |E57170326 RIV b BOLT

37 |E57170299 270a SCREW THDROL5/16-18X
38 |E57170208 P A BRACKET ASM PIVOT MO

58 |E57170425 I7—47 b AIR DUCT
64 |E57170426 42 1K— K 24 |DASHBORD : LOWER
69 |E57170058 27ya— SCREW HXWSH HI-LO
89 |E57170272 ary—-J CONSOLE

145 |E57170075 aYyk ROD PIVOT CHASSIS/HO

154 |E57170427 TS5 YR BRACKET : RH

155 |E57170428 TS5YRiL BRACKET : LH

162 |E57170184 TS5V BRACKET EXTEN CHASSI
163 |E57170185 T30k BRACKET EXTEN CHASSI
164 |E57170093 HiR— b SUPPORT BATTERY CRD
165 |E57170201 INYFY—=HN— COVER BATTERY
170 |E57170429 NV TL—h BACK PLATE

171 |E57170335 KIL b BOLT RDHD SQNQ3/8X2-
172 |E57170371 7341174-41 HUSQVARNA

173 |E57170341 PAPAN NUT KEPS HEX 3/8-16U
175 |E57170233 K7 DOOR TRAP

179 |E57170232 avk ROD PIVOT FBI CRD
184 |E57170155 TV BRACKET ACTUATOR BAG

KNOB ROD BRAKE PARKI
LATCH ASM MULCH/BAGG

185 |E57170202 J7
186 |E57170081 5V F

HUSQVARNA
WASHER #10
WASEHR LOCK #10
SCREW PAN HD PHILLIP

187 |E57170367 5320020-29
188 |E57170307 AV e
189 |E57170290 A% ¢
190 |E57170319 270)a

DN MNDMNODMNDMNDIND = =2 a2 2 PONON = 2 o al a D a PO W = 2l aDDRON = = a2 NDW = =

198 |E57170111 FJ b NUT.PUSH

205 |E57170301 A790a SCREW THDROL 3/8-16X

207 |E57170304 2703 SCREW THDROL 5/16-18

209 |E57170294 270)a SCREW HEX WSHTHDROL| 25
213 |E57170430 YARNIH—F L SIDE SKIRT : LH

214 |E57170431

YARKAH—hK IR

SIDE SKIRT : RH

256 |E57170432
258 |E57170433
259 |E57170434
263 |E57170435
264 |E57170436

TILEZVYHIN—
L>Z I RH
L>XILH
NEJV I RH
NEIV I LH

FENDER RACK COVER
LENS : RH
LENS:LH

BAZEL : RH

BAZEL : LH

JET G G T G O U G Y




12

FIG.04

chassis-tex_64_Tex GT Husq_CRD_r1

D2 A 2N B VEWN
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES




vy—2Tlb—A4A

FIG.04
CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES
AHES| M & B B BB B = g ZEsEE B F(F 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EE Application |Description | Remarks
265 |E57170229 > —JVRH SEAL RH SIDE BAGGER 1
266 |E57170228 > —=JVLH SEAL LH SIDE BAGGER 1
272 |E57170437 N> FL—2 32 I RH|VENCHRATION : RH 1
273 |E57170438 N> FL—232 I LH|VENTIRATION 1
278 |E57170250 A7 SCREW 10X3/4 SINGLE| 8
295 |E57170439 AN>F L =232 I TOP|VENTIRATION : TOP 1
300 |E57170440 14 >H%—kTOP INSERT : TOP 1
301 |E57170441 14> —FIRH INSERT : RH 1
302 |E57170442 1>Y—FIFR INSERT : LOWER RH 1
303 |E57170443 1>Y—hbF FL INSERT : LOWER LH 1
304 |E57170444 270 SCREW 2




14

drive-hydro_CRD_Laser_20_r1

FIG.05

ALY,
DRIVE




ALY,

FIG.05
DRIVE
REEs 28 & & 5 B & 2 ﬁ%t‘f‘ﬁ = EESHE| B | FE E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks

8 |E57170256 7MAavE ROD SHIFT 1

9 |E57170275 75U F CLUTCH ELE 1
10 |E57170360 JyE> PIN COTTER 1/8X1 3
14 |E57170286 A WASHER LOCK HVY HELI| 2
15 |E57170351 FKIL b BOLT HEX FLGHD 5/16-| 1
16 |E57170489 FUk NUT 6
17 |E57170289 A B WASHER 1
19 |E57170423 Uk NUT 1
20 |E57170148 KIL b BOLT HEX 7/16-20X4| 1
21 |E57170017 J 7 KNOB DUCKHEAD1/4-13U| 1
22 |E57170170 Jr—%Ov K ROD BRAKE 1
24 |E57170337 Uk NUT 1
25 |E57170253 2T SPRING ROD BRAKE| 1
27 |E57170359 JyE> PIN COTTER 1/8X3/4| 2
28 |E57170177 oYy K ROD PARKING BRAKE| 1
29 |E57170446 £V N—%2457LU—%|CAP : PARKING BRAKE| 1
30 |E57170123 T4k BRACKETMFG.TRANSAXL| 1
34 |E57170169 ST b SHAFT ASM PEDAL FOOT| 1
35 |E57170013 NF7YT BEARING NYLON 4
36 |E57170317 7V WASHER 21/32X1X16GA| 4
37 |E57170447 aO—-JLE> SPRING PIN 1
38 |E57170105 7= - PULLEY FLAT COMPOSIT| 1
39 |E57170354 IV b BOLT FIN HEX 3/8-16U| 1
40 |E57170031 AN—Y— SPACER SPLIT 395X59| 1
42 |E57170422 7V WASHER 2
43 |E57170309 7V WASHER 11/32X5/8X12G| 1
47 |E57170449 7= PULLY 1
48 |E57170070 NIy BELLCRANK CLUTCHGRN| 1
49 |E57170021 F—J— RETAINER BELT STYLE| 1
50 |E57170490 RIV b BOLT 2
51 |E57170346 A AN NUT CROWNLOCK3/8-16U| 4
52 |E57170345 Uk NUT CROWNLOCK5/16-18| 1
53 |E57170276 yry LINK CKUTCH 7.66 1
55 |E57170006 ATV T SPRING RETURN CLUTCH| 1
56 |E57170297 270 SCREW 3/8-16X1-1/4| 1
57 |E57170140 V—AJL b V-BELT KEV112" 0650CR| 1
62 |E57170450 NAIVHIN— PEDAL COVER 1
63 |E57170187 7= - PULLY ENGINE 1
65 |E57170033 7Y — WASHER 1
66 |E57170071 F*—/N— KEEPER.BELT ENJINE| 1
71 |E57170120 AbIUT STRAP.TORQUE.LH 1
73 |E57170119 ANV STRAPTORQUE.RH 1
74 |E57170044 ANR—H— SPACER.SPLIT 1
75 |E57170019 7V WASHER 25/32X1-1/4X1| 3
76 |E57170291 EUCYT RING E 1
77 |E57170024 *— KEY SQUARE 2
78 |E57170018 Ay WASHER 25/32X1-5/8X1 1
81 |E57170137 %7 b ASM ASM SHAFT 1
82 |E57170097 2T T SPRING TORSION 1
83 |E57170451 7V WASHER 2
84 |E57170138 yry LINK TRANSAXLE 1
95 |E57170452 a2 hO—JLASSY |CONTROL ASSY 1
96 |E57170453 27U %5 1)5F—7F |SPRING RETAINER 2
112 |E57170454 7V WASHER 1
120 |E57170455 Fk NUT 2
150 |E57170103 Jvia BUSHING.BELLCRANK GR| 1
151 |E57170315 7V WASHER 13/32X2X10GA| 1
156 |E57170107 A A WASHER SRRTED5/16IDX| 1
158 |E57170092 T35V BRACKET SHIFT MOUNT| 1
159 |E57170217 N7 HUB SHIFT 1




16

drive-hydro_CRD_Laser_20_r1

FIG.05

ALY,
DRIVE




ALY,

FIG.05
DRIVE
REEs 28 & & 5 B & 2 ﬁ%,ﬁf‘ﬁ = EESHE| B | FE E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks
161 |E57170331 KIL b BOLT RDHD SQNK 1/4-2| 1
162 |E57170344 FU b NUT CROWNLOCK 1/4-20| 1
163 |E57170355 IV b BOLT HEX FIN 1/4-20U| 2
165 |E57170095 A/ VAN BRACKET PIVOT LEVER| 1
166 |E57170300 2703 SCREW 5/16-18X5/8| 1
167 |E57170091 T35V BRACKET SUPPORT SHIF| 1
168 |E57170085 RIV b BOLT SHOULDER5/16-18| 1
169 |E57170090 TL—h PLATE FASTENING LF| 1
171 |E57170301 20 SCREW THDROL 3/8-16X| 4
172 |E57170141 <47 b ASM SHAFT ASM SHIFTER FR| 1
177 |E57170104 F—/N— KEEPER FLAT IDLER| 1
181 |E57170181 Tk BRACKET IDLER GRAUND| 1
182 |E57170214 X —/N— KEEPERBELT25 ODV| 1
183 |E57170389 7= - PULLEY V IDLER2.5| 4
185 |E57170139 I8y LINK SHIFT 1
186 |E57170094 NT HUB TAPERED ROUND CR| 1
187 |E57170456 20 SCREW 2
197 |E57170125 FA4UF— NYLINER SNAP IN 5/8| 1
199 |E57170124 IV b BOLT SHOUDERS/16-18U| 4
200 |E57170334 KIV b BOLT RDHD SQNK 5/16-| 1
207 |E57170132 7V — WASHER NYLON REAR| 2
214 |E57170172 ST b SHAFT ASM.BRAKE 1
215 |E57170173 JLr—%0Ov K ROD BRAKE HYDRO| 1
243 |E57170246 A/ VAN BRACKET ANTI-ROTATIO| 1
252 |E57170313 7V WASHER 13/32X1X16GR| 3
254 |E57170295 290 SCREW 3/8-16X1 SMGML| 1
255 |E57170171 JL—2 BRACE SHAFT BRAKE MT| 2
258 |E57170179 U7 CLIP RETAINER 2
259 |E57170182 T35k BRACKET PULLEY IDLH| 1
260 |E57170274 T35V BRACKET IDLER CHASSI| 1
261 |E57170457 7= PULLY 1
262 |E57170330 RIL Bk BOLT RDHD 3/8-16UNCX| 1
263 |E57170294 20 SCREW HEX WSH THDROL| 11
266 |E57170458 TARKZI—ILK IDLER SHIELD 1
292 |E57170284 AN—H— SPACER 1
295 |E57170180 T—=U— PULLEY IDLER COMPOSI| 1
579 |E57170328 RIv b BOLT RDHD SQNK3/8-16| 1

17



P

MOWER

FIG.06

(CRD)

107cm_deck-elect

18



7

FI1G.06
MOWER
AHES| M & B B BB B = g ZEsEE B F(F 2
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description | Remarks
1 |E57170459 NG T2 ASSY HOUSING ASSY
2 |E57170333 RIL Bk BOLT RDHD SQNK 5/16-
3 |E57170087 T34 BRACKET ASM.S-BAR CH
4 |E57170114 A/ BRACKET BAR SWAY DEC
5 |E57170363 Vr—7+ HUSQVARNA
6 |E57170086 IN— BAR SWAY
8 |E57170206 KRIV b BOLT 3/8-24X1.25 GR8
9 |E57170288 e | WASHER LOCK
11 |E57170192 JL—FK:3-1LH BLADE 3-1 LH
13 |E57170368 PAaPA HUSQVARNA
14 |E57170039 NI J HOUSING MANDREL VENT
15 |E57170010 N7y g BEARING BALL MANDREL
16 |E57170193 JL—FK :3-1RH BLADE 3-1 RH
18 |E57170326 RIv b BOLT

]
2
]
1
1
]
1
2
1
1
]
1
1
1
19 |E57170041 FKIV K BOLT SHOULDER 5/16-1 1
20 |E57170207 KIL Kk BOLT 3/8-24X1.25 GR8| 1
21 |E57170345 AN NUT CROWNLOCK5/16-18| 13
22 |E57170112 T30k BRACKET IDLER SPRTR| 1
23 |E57170113 TV BRACKETIDLER SPRTRF| 1
24 |E57170116 TS5 BRACKET SUSPENSIONL| 1
25 |E57170281 TS5V BRACKET SUSPENSIONR| 1
26 |E57170282 TL—ZAHHRE—hk BRACE SUPPORT SUSP F| 1
27 |E57170117 TV BRACKET ASM.SUSP RR| 1
28 |E57170115 TS5V BRACKET ASM.SUSP LR| 1
30 |E57170150 21— SCREW THD ROLLING DO| 5
31 |E57170231 A2 WASHER SPACER 2
32 |E57170460 7= PULLY 2
33 |E57170283 AN NUT FLG TOP LOCK| 2
34 |E57170279 TS5V BRACKET CAUGE WHEEL| 1
35 |E57170280 P A BRACKET GAUGE WHEEL| 1
36 |E57170065 7—U— PULLEY IDLER V-GROOV| 3
38 |E57170134 AN—Y— SPACER HUB ARM IDLER| 1
39 |E57170330 KIL b BOLT RDHD 3/8-16UNCX| 1
40 |E57170346 AN NUT CROWNLOCK3/8-16U| 2
41 |E57170455 PAAN NUT 3
44 |E57170166 HIN— COVER MANDREL LH| 1
45 |E57170167 HIN— COVER MANDREL RH| 1
46 |E57170046 27— SCREW THD ROLL 4
55 |E57170133 7— L ARM IDLER 1
61 |E57170462 27U SPRING 1
68 |E57170463 AL b BELT 1
69 |E57170084 X T b SHAFT ASM W/ILWR BRG| 1
84 |E57170074 X —/N— KEEPER BELT IDLER| 1
116 |E57170464 SAIERIL K SHOULDER BOLT 4
117 |E57170157 wA == WHEEL GAUGE 4
118 |E57170362 FUk NUT CENTERLOCK3/8-16| 4
119 |E57170314 A2 | WASHER 13/32X12GA| 4
124 |E57170490 KIL B BOLT 3
130 |E57170324 RIL Bk BOLT RDHDSQNK 5/16-1| 2
131 |E57170096 F1—F CHUTE BAGGERCRD 92| 1
161 |E57170188 7L —FK :LH107 BLADE CROSS LH107| 1
162 |E57170194 TETE— ADAPTER WELDMENT BLA| 2
163 |E57170189 7L —FK :RH107 BLADE CROSS RH107| 1
164 |E57170465 NTFYT BALL BEARING 1
E57170210 v RLL MANDREL ASM SERVICE
E57170211 s 21% MANDREL ASM CRD LH T
E57170466 E7 COMPL MOWER COMPL




RFTFYLY
STEERING ASSEMBLY

FIG.07

G
/ L A ]
—
[ |
\ - ————
N [ ,
~ -~ ! /’/ ///

steering_TEX _prem_16



RFTYY

FIG.07
STEERING ASSEMBLY
REES & B S & & B agnw ZEEE® B | B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks

1 |E57170467 STEERING WHEEL [R5 7 UKL —Ib
2 |E57170222 AXLE ASM CASST IRON |7 7 ZJL
3 |E57170131 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY.LH| ZE> KJL
4 |E57170130 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY .RH| A E> KJL
5 |E57170468 THRUST BEARING |XAS X RAXT7Y LT
6 |E57170018 WASHER 25/32X1-5/8X1|7V ¥
8 |E57170293 RING KLIP oy
10 |E57170161 LINK DRAG >y
11 |E57170469 WASHER A B |
12 |E57170470 NUT 7k
13 |E57170042 HUSQVARNA AN —t—
15 |E57170063 NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK| 7/ k
17 |E57170471 SHAFT ASSY 247 bk ASSY
29 |E57170294 SCREW HEX WSH THDROL| X2 U
32 |E57170145 ROD.TIE 240V K
33 |E57170472 WASHER A B |

34 |E57170287 WASHER LOCK HVY HLCL|7 Y > 7
35 |E57170342 CROWNLOCK NUT 5/16-2| 7 b

36 |E57170473 BUSH Jvia
37 |E57170069 SCREW TT#10-32X5X3/8 | A 7 1) 1 —

38 |E57170261 STEERING WHEEL |RAF7U>JKA4—Ib
39 |E57170474 WASHER A2

40 |E57170343 NUT CROWNLOCK 3/8-24 |7/ k

41 |E57170230 ADAPTOR STEERING WHE |7 4 /& —

43 |E57170019 WASHER 25/32X1-1/4X1|7 < ¥

46 |E57170014 CAP SPPINDLE vy S

65 |E57170080 SPACER BRACE AXLE| A ~N—1 —

67 |E57170329 BOLT RDHD SQNK 3/8-1|KJL b

68 |E57170128 BRACE AXLE JL—2

71 |E57170162 STEERING ASM 257V 7 ASM

82 |E57170278 BRACKET SUSP CHASSIS| 754V k
87 |E57170149 WASHER FLAT.781X1 |7 < ¥ —
88 |E57170160 BOLT SHOULDER7/16-20 | R JU k

91 |E57170168 CLIP STEERING AN
95 |E57170244 WASHER 7Y

_, o A D) =l ) = NI = = D) e O = ) R S WO R  aa

21



-

v

VNN

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester
engine-kawasaki_9
RS B & & 5 B A & W - EEICSR B T " &
1
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL RP| Application |Description| Remarks

E57170475 THROTTLE CONTROL|ZABY MV3 2 bA-JV
E57170250 SCREW 10X3/4 SINGLE| X 7 1)
E57170067 MUFFLER EXHOUST |¥ 77—
E57170205 EXHOUST TUBE RH |I%Y—-ZhF1-7RH
E57170204 EXHAUST TUBE LH |I%Y—-ZXbFF1-7LH

(o2 N6 BN N \O I

8 |E57170144 BOLT5/16—18X3/4 RIL K
10 |E57170064 SHIELD HEAT MUFFLER|> —JL K
14 |E57170066 TUBE DRAIN OIL EASY|F21—7J
23 |E57170129 SHIELD BROWNING/DASH | —JL K
25 |E57170476 CHOKE CONTROL |¥3—#73a>r bhO-Jb

29 |E57170045 ARRESTOR SPARK (7L X #%

31 |E57170369 HUSQVARNA 5321833-61

32 |E57170477 FUEL CAP JATINXZNYYT
33 |E57170022 CLAMP HOSE BLK 9727

37 |E57170043 LINE FUEL 20 74> .71—-TIT)

44 |E57170303 SCREW HEXWSH THDROL| X 7 J

45 |E57170294 SCREW HEX WSH THDROL | A 7 U L

46 |E57170308 WASHER 9/32X7/8X16GA |7V > ¥

81 |E57170372 HUSQVARNA 8736804-00
105 |E57170298 SCREW 3/8-16X1 703

A a A N S N = e e D

116 |E57170220 NUT HEX FLANGE TOPLO| 7 b

22



7=t
SEAT ASSEMBLY

FIG.09

*((((((((((((\@

«
<

1
N
\

seat_lt.knob_7(CRD) “Er
REES| 8 & F S ECEEE i EEEL IR
o
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL RP| Application |Description| Remarks
1 |E57170234 SEAT —=Fk
2 |E57170054 BRACKET PNT PIVOT SE| 757 b
3 |E57170321 BOLT FIN HEX3/8-16X1|RJL bk
4 |E57170312 WASHER FLAT 13/32X1X| 7Y >+
5 |E57170061 CLIP PUSH IN HINGED| 7 )V 7
6 |E57170423 NUT FJ b
7 |E57170028 SPRING SEAT CPRSN| XU > 5
8 |E57170295 SCREW 3/8-16X1 SMGML| A7 ') L
9 |E57170479 WASHER A2
10 |E57170268 PAN PNT SEAT N — B

11 |E57170109 KNOB SEAT ADJ.WINGNU|/ 7'
12 |E57170153 BRACKET PNT MOUNTING | 7' Z 4V b

13 |E57170015 BUSHING SNAP BLKNYL| 7Y 1
14 |E57170323 BOLT RDHD SHT NK1/4-|&RJL b

15 |E57170016 SPACER SPLIT ANR—H —
16 |E57170025 SPRING AFYT
17 |E57170445 NUT >k
21 |E57170143 BOLT SHOULDERS5/16-18 |7 JL k
22 |E57170489 NUT FU b

24 |E57170316 WASHER 17/32X1-3/16X| 7Y & ¥

Al A A PONON Sl

25 |E57170037 BOLT SOULDER 5/16-18| &R JL b

23



24

FIG.10

T73wan
MOWER LIFT

lift-rh.1pc.stlit_10



7 3wan

FIG.10
MOWER LIFT
REEs 28 & & 5 B & 2 ﬁ%,ﬁf‘ﬁ = EESHE| B | FE E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks
1 |E57170461 WASHER ASSY 7<% ASSY
2 |E57170478 SHAFT ASSY ¥ 7 b ASSY
3 |E57170480 PIN vy
4 |E57170292 E RING #5133-62 EUCYT
5 |E57170318 WASHER 21/32X1X21GA| 7Y >+
6 |E57170013 BEARING NYLON TPV
7 |E57170032 GRIP HANDLE g7
8 |E57170481 PLANGER BOTAM TN REL
11 |E57170102 LINK LIFT L.H >y
12 |E57170482 LIFT LINK ASSY R 1J7 b2 % ASSY:R
13 |E57170363 HUSQVARNA )F—7
15 |E57170147 LINK FRONT PA= PN
16 |E57170338 NUT JAM HEX 1/2-13UN| 7/ k
17 |E57170175 TRUNNION | At 2

18 |E57170348 NUT LOCK W/WSH1/2-13| Y b

19 |E57170050 ARM SUSPENSION MOWER | 77 — A
20 |E57170266 PIN COTTER 7/16 BOW |7 U E>

23 |E57170012 NUT SPECIAL >k

24 |E57170483 WASHER A2

25 |E57170484 SPRING AT T

26 |E57170122 RETAINER CLIP JF5—7—

27 |E57170485 ADJUSTER ROD Y7 87I¥Z4-09 K
28 |E57170337 NUT Fk

29 |E57170047 KNOB INF 3/8-16UNC|/ 7
30 |E57170068 TRUNNION INFIN HEIGH| b Z =7 >

31 |E57170135 BEARING.PVT.LIFT |[X7U> 4
32 |E57170343 NUT CROWNLOCK 3/8-24 |7/ k

36 |E57170072 POINTER HEIGHT INDIC| R4 > % —
37 |E57170027 PLUG HOLE BLK 739

38 |E57170296 SCREW 5/16-18X1 |A%Z U

40 |E57170310 WASHER 11/32X1-1/2X1|7 Y > ¥
41 |E57170026 SCALE IND HEIGHT BLK| X o —Jb
49 |E57170063 NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK| 7+ b
50 |E57170009 NUT PUSH PHOS&OIL |7+ b

JEST G G UG U O G U ST | © T [ S G G G uy i G G G O ST ST\ ST \C T S e > J R G G G Gy L\ T |\, S G Gy

25



26

Bagger Asy (CRD)_12

FIG.11

T2 A% ¥y Fx
BAGGER




T2 XAx% ¥ v Fx

FIG.11

BAGGER

B & E S B & 2 ﬁ%,tﬂf‘ﬁ = EESHE| B | FE E
Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description | Remarks

E57170083 Fa1—-7J TUBE HANDLE BAGGERC| 1
E57170445 FU b NUT 2
E57170136 N>R HANDLE BAGGER W/LVRS| 2
E57170358 2yya SCREW PAN HEAD #10-2| 2
E57170486 270 SCREW 2
E57170339 FU b NUT WIZ LOCK HEX SER| 4
E57170200 HIN— COVER BAGGER CRD MS4| 1
E57170332 KIV B BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4-20| 2
E57170203 Fa1—-7 TUBE SUPPORT BAGGER| 1
E57170098 T35V BRACKET SUPPORT UPPE| 2
E57170236 AN BRACKET PIVOT LH| 1
E57170352 KIV B BOLT CARR 2
E57170363 yF—7 HUSQVARNA 6
E57170455 FU b NUT 2
E57170333 RIV b BOLT RDHD SQNK 5/16-| 2
E57170349 Uk NUT LOCK HEXFLANGE| 6
E57170235 T4k BRACKET PIVOT RH| 1
E57170487 CRD /N % ASSY CRD BAG 1
E57170099 T35V BRACKET SIDE BAGGER| 2
E57170100 Fa1—7 TUBE PIVOT BAGGERCR| 1
E57170264 Fa1—-7 TUBE FRONT BAGGER CR| 1
E57170101 AN GRIP HANDLE BLACK| 1
E57170122 UF—F— RETAINER CLIP 1
E57170035 ROV S RIVET RD RD HD DRILE| 1
E57170121 72T PLUG MULCHER 1
E57170088 N RIV HANDLE MULCHER92/107| 1
E57170089 vy PIN MULCHER 92/107| 1
E57170314 7V WASHER 13/32X12GA| 2
E57170165 v PLUG SUPPORT BAGGER| 2
E57170322 RV b BOLT 5/16-18X2-1/2| 4
E57170488 FULS—IL TRIM SEAL 1
E57170127 T4k BRACKET VERT ADJ BAG| 2
E57170151 vavasi PLUG TUBING 1
E57170259 ey PIN CLEVIS 2
E57170325 RIV b BOLT CARR.5/16-18X1-| 2
E57170263 Fa1—7 TUBU UPPER BAGGER| 1
E57170258 N— BAR SPREADER 2
E57170489 PN NUT 2
E57170277 S F LATCH SPRING BAGGER| 1
E57170372 8736804-00 HUSQVARNA 1
E57170331 KIL b BOLT RDHD SQNK 1/4-2| 1

27



NME T4 b X
SCHEMATIC

+ -
—o|l]I]15
AMMETER
(OPTIONAL) BATTERY SOLENOID STARTER
L B —ON\ O
FUSE 0 (DISENGAGED)

_____ 4 ————— —— =
|

ICLUTCH / BRAKE!
B (PEDALUP)
&
ES
&
SEAT SWITCH
(NOT OCCUPIED)
|_ - - = I |
@ Bux ; 1
T
9+-- -—tF
1 |
GROUNDING I RELAY
CONNECTOR - BLACK
® r\muzo HOUR  |O—Buack :
METER
(OPTIONAL) o
BLACK lGﬁHII"I(’)N ——O SPARK O——
PLUGS GAP
L FUEL ) Ik ol GE?ugll\r‘\lES)
| FUEL .
! A\ LINE |
| |
I |
® BLUE : : RED o
= - CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
CARBURATOR SOLENOID 15AMP DC @ 3500 RPM
ALTERNATOR

BLACK : . i

{__ |

HEADLIGHTS i / \ !
| I

PTO SWITCH T T
POSITION CIRCUIT
WIRING INSULATED CLIPS OFF C+G.B+H —@—
IGNITION SWITCH NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED ON___[C+F.B+EAID NON-REMOVABLE
CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR CONNECTIONS
POSITION | CIRCUIT  “MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY GFC
SHOULD BE REPLACED TO —
OFF | M+GAT PROPERLY SECURE YOUR N (N
RUN/OVERRIDE[ B+A1 WIRING. a6 87A g5 H €] |B
RUN B+A1 L+A2 20 |] [I @
START [B+S+A1 RAEMOVABLE
03130 RELAY DA CONNECTIONS




EBanE SIERS|
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B oM &5 HNES REES B & & S HES RHES & & & S HNES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.

E57170001 03 22 E57170061 09 5 E57170119 05 73
E57170002 02 1 E57170063 07 15 E57170120 05 71
E57170003 02 4 E57170063 10 49 E57170121 11 33
E57170004 02 2 E57170064 08 10 E57170122 10 26
E57170006 05 55 E57170065 06 36 E57170122 11 31
E57170008 03 81 E57170066 08 14 E57170123 05 30
E57170009 10 50 E57170067 08 4 E57170124 05 199
E57170010 06 15 E57170068 10 30 E57170125 05 197
E57170011 03 34 E57170069 07 37 E57170127 11 41
E57170012 10 23 E57170070 05 48 E57170128 07 68
E57170013 05 35 E57170071 05 66 E57170129 08 23
E57170013 10 6 E57170072 10 36 E57170130 07 4
E57170014 07 46 E57170074 06 84 E57170131 07 3
E57170015 09 13 E57170075 04 145 E57170132 05 207
E57170016 09 15 E57170078 01 14 E57170133 06 55
E57170017 05 21 E57170079 01 12 E57170134 06 38
E57170018 05 78 E57170080 07 65 E57170135 10 31
E57170018 07 6 E57170081 04 186 E57170136 11 4
E57170019 05 75 E57170082 04 31 E57170137 05 81
E57170019 07 43 E57170083 11 1 E57170138 05 84
E57170020 02 9 E57170084 06 69 E57170139 05 185
E57170021 05 49 E57170085 05 168 E57170140 05 57
E57170022 08 33 E57170086 06 6 E57170141 05 172
E57170024 05 77 E57170087 06 3 E57170143 09 21
E57170025 09 16 E57170088 11 34 E57170144 08 8
E57170026 10 41 E57170089 11 35 E57170145 07 32
E57170027 10 37 E57170090 05 169 E57170147 10 15
E57170028 09 7 E57170091 05 167 E57170148 05 20
E57170029 03 24 E57170092 05 158 E57170149 07 87
E57170031 05 40 E57170093 04 164 E57170150 06 30
E57170032 10 7 E57170094 05 186 E57170151 11 43
E57170033 05 65 E57170095 05 165 E57170152 04 1
E57170034 04 8 E57170096 06 131 E57170153 09 12
E57170035 11 32 E57170097 05 82 E57170154 03 50
E57170037 09 25 E57170098 11 11 E57170155 04 184
E57170038 03 28 E57170099 11 22 E57170157 06 117
E57170039 06 14 E57170100 11 24 E57170159 02 11
E57170040 03 42 E57170101 11 28 E57170160 07 88
E57170041 06 19 E57170102 10 11 E57170161 07 10
E57170042 07 13 E57170103 05 150 E57170162 07 71
E57170043 08 37 E57170104 05 177 E57170163 03 26
E57170044 05 74 E57170105 05 38 E57170165 11 37
E57170045 08 29 E57170106 03 25 E57170166 06 44
E57170046 06 46 E57170107 05 156 E57170167 06 45
E57170047 10 29 E57170108 01 17 E57170168 07 91
E57170049 02 5 E57170109 09 11 E57170169 05 34
E57170050 10 19 E57170110 01 16 E57170170 05 22
E57170051 03 33 E57170111 04 198 E57170171 05 255
E57170054 09 2 E57170112 06 22 E57170172 05 214
E57170055 01 15 E57170113 06 23 E57170173 05 215
E57170056 03 48 E57170114 06 4 E57170174 03 21
E57170058 04 69 E57170115 06 28 E57170175 10 17
E57170059 02 * E57170116 06 24 E57170177 05 28
E57170060 03 1 E57170117 06 27 E57170178 03 16

29



Ebin &S IRR5|
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B &4 E 5 HNES RHES & & & 5 HNES RHES & & & 5 &S RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.

E57170179 05 258 E57170258 11 49 E57170314 06 119
E57170180 05 295 E57170259 11 44 E57170314 11 36
E57170181 05 181 E57170260 03 30 E57170315 05 151
E57170182 05 259 E57170261 07 38 E57170316 09 24
E57170183 03 59 E57170263 11 47 E57170317 05 36
E57170184 04 162 E57170264 11 25 E57170318 10 5
E57170185 04 163 E57170266 10 20 E57170319 04 190
E57170186 04 2 E57170268 09 10 E57170320 03 41
E57170187 05 63 E57170269 03 92 E57170321 09 3
E57170188 06 161 E57170270 01 5 E57170322 11 38
E57170189 06 163 E57170271 04 30 E57170323 09 14
E57170190 01 6 E57170272 04 89 E57170324 06 130
E57170191 01 13 E57170274 05 260 E57170325 11 46
E57170192 06 11 E57170275 05 9 E57170326 04 35
E57170193 06 16 E57170276 05 53 E57170326 06 18
E57170194 06 162 E57170277 11 51 E57170328 05 579
E57170196 04 33 E57170278 07 82 E57170329 07 67
E57170197 04 34 E57170279 06 34 E57170330 05 262
E57170200 11 8 E57170280 06 35 E57170330 06 39
E57170201 04 165 E57170281 06 25 E57170331 05 161
E57170202 04 185 E57170282 06 26 E57170331 11 54
E57170203 11 10 E57170283 06 33 E57170332 11 9
E57170204 08 6 E57170284 05 292 E57170333 06 2
E57170205 08 5 E57170285 01 1 E57170333 11 17
E57170206 06 8 E57170286 05 14 E57170334 05 200
E57170207 06 20 E57170287 07 34 E57170335 04 171
E57170208 04 38 E57170288 06 9 E57170337 05 24
E57170210 06 * E57170289 05 17 E57170337 10 28
E57170211 06 * E57170290 04 189 E57170338 10 16
E57170213 01 11 E57170291 05 76 E57170339 11 7
E57170214 05 182 E57170292 10 4 E57170340 04 16
E57170217 05 159 E57170293 07 8 E57170341 04 173
E57170220 08 116 E57170294 04 209 E57170342 07 35
E57170221 04 6 E57170294 05 263 E57170343 07 40
E57170222 07 2 E57170294 07 29 E57170343 10 32
E57170228 04 266 E57170294 08 45 E57170344 05 162
E57170229 04 265 E57170295 05 254 E57170345 05 52
E57170230 07 41 E57170295 09 8 E57170345 06 21
E57170231 06 31 E57170296 10 38 E57170346 05 51
E57170232 04 179 E57170297 05 56 E57170346 06 40
E57170233 04 175 E57170298 08 105 E57170348 10 18
E57170234 09 1 E57170299 04 37 E57170349 11 19
E57170235 11 20 E57170300 05 166 E57170350 04 15
E57170236 11 12 E57170301 03 66 E57170351 05 15
E57170244 07 95 E57170301 04 205 E57170352 11 14
E57170246 05 243 E57170301 05 171 E57170353 03 2
E57170250 04 278 E57170303 08 44 E57170354 05 39
E57170250 08 2 E57170304 04 207 E57170355 05 163
E57170252 03 94 E57170307 04 188 E57170357 04 24
E57170253 05 25 E57170308 08 46 E57170358 11 5
E57170254 03 43 E57170309 05 43 E57170359 05 27
E57170255 03 93 E57170310 10 40 E57170360 05 10
E57170256 05 8 E57170312 09 4 E57170362 06 118
E57170257 03 29 E57170313 05 252 E57170363 06 5

30




EBanE SIERS|
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B oM &5 HNES REES B & & S HES RHES & & & S HNES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.

E57170363 10 13 E57170437 04 272 E57170489 05 16

E57170363 11 15 E57170438 04 273 E57170489 09 22

E57170364 02 10 E57170439 04 295 E57170489 11 50

E57170365 02 6 E57170440 04 300 E57170490 05 50

E57170366 02 7 E57170441 04 301 E57170490 06 124

E57170367 04 187 E57170442 04 302

E57170368 06 13 E57170443 04 303

E57170369 08 31 E57170444 04 304

E57170371 04 172 E57170445 09 17

E57170372 03 27 E57170445 11 3

E57170372 08 81 E57170446 05 29

E57170372 11 53 E57170447 05 37

E57170389 05 183 E57170449 05 47

E57170399 01 2 E57170450 05 62

E57170400 01 3 E57170451 05 83

E57170401 01 7 E57170452 05 95

E57170402 01 9 E57170453 05 96

E57170403 01 10 E57170454 05 112

E57170404 01 19 E57170455 05 120

E57170405 01 20 E57170455 06 41

E57170406 01 * E57170455 11 16

E57170407 01 * E57170456 05 187

E57170408 02 3 E57170457 05 261

E57170409 02 8 E57170458 05 266

E57170410 03 40 E57170459 06 1

E57170411 03 46 E57170460 06 32

E57170412 03 58 E57170461 10 1

E57170413 03 101 E57170462 06 61

E57170414 04 3 E57170463 06 68

E57170415 04 5 E57170464 06 116

E57170416 04 9 E57170465 06 164

E57170417 04 10 E57170466 06 *

E57170418 04 11 E57170467 07 1

E57170419 04 13 E57170468 07 5

E57170420 04 17 E57170469 07 11

E57170421 04 18 E57170470 07 12

E57170422 04 25 E57170471 07 17

E57170422 05 42 E57170472 07 33

E57170423 04 26 E57170473 07 36

E57170423 05 19 E57170474 07 39

E57170423 09 6 E57170475 08 1

E57170424 04 28 E57170476 08 25

E57170425 04 58 E57170477 08 32

E57170426 04 64 E57170478 10 2

E57170427 04 154 E57170479 09 9

E57170428 04 155 E57170480 10 3

E57170429 04 170 E57170481 10 8

E57170430 04 213 E57170482 10 12

E57170431 04 214 E57170483 10 24

E57170432 04 256 E57170484 10 25

E57170433 04 258 E57170485 10 27

E57170434 04 259 E57170486 11 6

E57170435 04 263 E57170487 11 21

E57170436 04 264 E57170488 11 39

31



SHIBAURA

Green Products

A= IHIZDINDOS

Noo&-T)—2
FXAD

sBREVEHEE
T390—8714 RFEMAHAZEI—1—1 TEL 0263-88-0200 FAX 0263-27-0380

LT152 A00830060



	lt152_partslist
	lt152_partslist_p33


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Average
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




